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Eucharistic Ministers, Greeters, Lectors, Rosary, Servers, Ushers, CLOWs and Sacristans 
Jan 31 - Mar 29 

 
January 31 - February 1 
 

 Eucharistic Minister Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
(St. Nicholas) 

Ed Hagedorn 

Laura Kroll 

Volunteer 

Keith Kroll 

Lily Ward   Victoria Kroll 

Preston Ward 

Volunteer 

Bob Grundhoefer 

Max Meyer 

Chad Schnieders 

 Brenda Hagedorn 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Ronnie Begle 

Bryce Denning 

David Kern 

Chris Schlachter 

Tammy Keller  Dana Dilger CY Keller 

Quinn Keller 

John Becher 

Brandon Hanloh 

Brian Hanselman 

Chuck Pund 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 
(St. Joseph) 

Theresa Begle 

Brian Gehlhausen 

Terry Tischendorf 

Lori Tischendorf 

Kim Balbach 

Emily Kuegel 

Sheila Wahl   Molly Tempel 

Jacob Tischendorf 

Damian Arnold 

Greg Arnold 

Roger Kern 

Phil Wahl 

Katrina Cochenour 

Natalie Tempel 

Tina Gehlhausen 
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February 7 - February 8 
 

 Eucharistic Minister Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
(St. Nicholas) 

Lisa Day 

Francie Wagner 

Stella Bennett 

Keith Kroll 

Charlene Peters 

Melissa Ward   Victoria Kroll 

Preston Ward 

Eric Day 

Eugene Peters 

Parker Ward 

Liam Ward 

 Brenda Hagedorn 

Anna Ward 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Abby Berg 

Claire Konerding 

Chris Schlachter 

Erick Taylor 

Karen Hildenbrand  Marilyn 

Woebkenberg 

Tanner Dilger 

Sophia Dilger 

Danny Gogel 

Lori Gogel 

Tami Nord 

Tim Nord 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 
(St. Joseph) 

Claire Brinkman 

Martha Hagedorn 

Lisa Pund 

Angie Schmidt 

Braylen Balbach 

Susan Brinkman 

Olivia Wilgus   Leo Kern 

Ellie Tempel 

Volunteer  

Wayne Brinkman 

Joe Gonzales 

Daryl Kast 

Brooke Garrett 

Chelsea O'Brien 

Kim Balbach 
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February 14 - February 15 
 

 
Eucharistic 

Minister 
Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
(St. Nicholas) 

Brenda Hagedorn 

Ed Hagedorn 

Carol Northenor 

Jill Schnieders 

Lynn Peter   Spencer Kroll 

Preston Ward 

Eric Day 

Bob Grundhoefer 

Chad Schnieders 

Liam Ward 

 Lisa Day 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Doris Gries 

Samantha Gries 

David Kern 

Erick Taylor 

Stephanie Dilger  Dana Dilger Corbin Gogel 

Pryce Hanselman 

Jeff Dilger 

Dylan Gries 

John Kern 

Chuck Pund 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 
(St. Joseph) 

Katrina 

Cochenour 

Adie Morrison 

Cindy Morrison 

Cody Weyer 

Esther Lutterman 

Mary Striegel 

John Schlachter   Izzy Kern 

Matthew Schlachter 

Roger Kern 

John Payne 

Mark Schaefer 

Ray Striegel 

Volunteer 

Ashley J Tempel 

Sara Kern 
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February 21 - February 22 
 

 
Eucharistic 

Minister 
Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
(St. Nicholas) 

Laura Kroll 

Keith Kroll 

Violet Vinson 

Eve Vinson 

Joanie Cassell   Ralph Langen 

Matthew Schlachter 

Max Meyer 

Eugene Peters 

Breck Vinson 

Parker Ward 

 Brenda Hagedorn 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Sarah Denning 

Claire Konerding 

Zerick Breivogel 

Chris Schlachter 

Stan Jochim  Marilyn 

Woebkenberg 

Sophia Dilger 

Tanner Dilger 

John Becher 

Brandon Hanloh 

Brian Hanselman 

Chuck Pund 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 
(St. Joseph) 

Mary Lou 

Gonzales 

Beverly Turnock 

Nolan Weyer 

Emily Weyer 

Emily Kuegel 

Bart Kuegel 

Aimee Arnold   Trevor Arnold 

Kade Tempel 

Damian Arnold 

Greg Arnold 

Joe Gonzales 

Daryl Kast 

Ashley A Tempel 

Leah Tempel 

Theresa Begle 
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February 28 - March 1 
 

 
Eucharistic 

Minister 
Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
(St. Nicholas) 

Laura Kroll 

Melissa Ward 

Carol Northenor 

Charlene Peters 

Lily Ward   Victoria Kroll 

Preston Ward 

Max Meyer 

Rob Oxley 

Parker Ward 

Liam Ward 

 Annie Oxley 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Bryce Denning 

Dan Waninger 

Tami Nord 

Tim Nord 

Tammy Keller  Dana Dilger Quinn Keller 

Miah Rahman 

Jeff Dilger 

John Kern 

David Kern 

Chuck Pund 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 
(St. Joseph) 

Martha Hagedorn 

Angie Schmidt 

Terry Tischendorf 

Lori Tischendorf 

Claire Brinkman 

Susan Brinkman 

Brian Gehlhausen   Molly Tempel 

Jacob Tischendorf 

Wayne Brinkman 

Cindy Morrison 

Adie Morrison 

John Payne 

Katrina Cochenour 

Natalie Tempel 

Tina Gehlhausen 
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March 7 - March 8 
 

 
Eucharistic 

Minister 
Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
(St. Nicholas) 

Ed Hagedorn 

Francie Wagner 

LaVerne 

Grundhoefer 

Marsha 

Grundhoefer 

Jill Schnieders 

Chad Schnieders   Spencer Kroll 

Ralph Langen 

Eric Day 

Bob Grundhoefer 

Max Meyer 

Breck Vinson 

 Lisa Day 

Anna Ward 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Jacob Berg 

Abby Berg 

Tami Nord 

Tim Nord 

Chris Schlachter  Marilyn 

Woebkenberg 

Sophia Dilger 

Tanner Dilger 

Zerick Breivogel 

Dylan Gries 

Brandon Hanloh 

Stan Jochim 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 
(St. Joseph) 

Theresa Begle 

Lisa Pund 

Nolan Weyer 

Cody Weyer 

Braylen Balbach 

Mary Striegel 

Sheila Wahl   Ellie Tempel 

Maggie Tempel 

Roger Kern 

Mark Schaefer 

Ray Striegel 

Phil Wahl 

Brooke Garrett 

Chelsea O'Brien 

Kim Balbach 
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March 14 - March 15 
 

 Eucharistic Minister Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
(St. Nicholas) 

Keith Kroll 

Melissa Ward 

Bill Cherolis 

Susan Cherolis 

Lynn Peter   Victoria Kroll 

Preston Ward 

Eric Day 

Eugene Peters 

Chad Schnieders 

Liam Ward 

 Lisa Day 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Danny Buechler 

John Kern 

Tami Nord 

Tim Nord 

Karen Hildenbrand  Marilyn 

Woebkenberg 

Corbin Gogel 

Pryce Hanselman 

John Becher 

Danny Gogel 

Lori Gogel 

Brian Hanselman 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 
(St. Joseph) 

Katrina Cochenour 

John Payne 

Lori Tischendorf 

Emily Weyer 

Esther Lutterman 

Ed Lutterman 

Terry Tischendorf   Izzy Kern 

Jacob Tischendorf 

Wayne Brinkman 

Joe Gonzales 

Daryl Kast 

Mark Schaefer 

Jordan Kress 

Ashley J Tempel 

Sara Kern 
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March 21 - March 22 
 

 
Eucharistic 

Minister 
Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM 
(St. Nicholas) 

Ed Hagedorn 

Brenda Hagedorn 

Keith Kroll 

Eve Vinson 

Ashlee Vinson 

Michal Horace   Ralph Langen 

Preston Ward 

Rob Oxley 

Breck Vinson 

Parker Ward 

Liam Ward 

 Annie Oxley 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Ronnie Begle 

Sarah Denning 

Tami Nord 

Tim Nord 

Stephanie 

Dilger  

Dana Dilger Trent Winchell 

Tyce Winchell 

Zerick Breivogel 

Jeff Dilger 

David Kern 

Chuck Pund 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 
(St. Joseph) 

Mary Lou 

Gonzales 

Martha Hagedorn 

Angie Schmidt 

Cody Weyer 

Lisa Helming 

Sheila Wahl 

Theresa Begle   Leo Kern 

Addie Kern 

Joe Gonzales 

Adie Morrison 

Cindy Morrison 

Phil Wahl 

Ashley A Tempel 

Leah Tempel 

Sara Kern 
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March 28 - March 29 
 

 
Eucharistic 

Minister 
Greeter Lector Rosary Server Usher CLOW Sacristan 

Saturday, 5:00 PM (St. 
Nicholas) 

Annie Oxley 

Francie 

Wagner 

Marsha 

Grundhoefer 

LaVerne 

Grundhoefer 

Charlene 

Peters 

Joanie 

Cassell  

 Ralph Langen 

Matthew Schlachter 

Bob Grundhoefer 

Max Meyer 

Eugene Peters 

Chad Schnieders 

 Stella Bennett 

Brenda Hagedorn 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 
(Mary Help of 
Christians) 

Chris 

Schlachter 

Marilyn 

Woebkenberg 

Tami Nord 

Tim Nord 

Tammy Keller  Dana Dilger CY Keller 

Quinn Keller 

John Becher 

Brandon Hanloh 

Brian Hanselman 

Stan Jochim 

 Rose Pund 

Sunday, 9:00 AM (St. 
Joseph) 

Brian 

Gehlhausen 

Tina 

Gehlhausen 

Nolan Weyer 

Emily Weyer 

Mary Striegel 

Ray Striegel 

Laura Kroll   Spencer Kroll 

Victoria Kroll 

Mark Schaefer 

John Payne 

Daryl Kast 

Roger Kern 

Volunteer 

Ashley A Tempel 

Beverly Turnock 

 


